Amendment to H.R. 1917 Offered by Mr. Graves of Louisiana

Page 2, line 3, strike "assistance program" and all that follows through "if the entity" on line 4 and insert "assistance program or other project shall be eligible to receive emergency disaster assistance for a covered project".

Page 2, line 6, insert "if the entity" before "complies".

Page 2, line 8, after "program" insert "or disaster recovery program".

Page 2, line 10, strike "and".

Page 2, line 11, insert "if the entity" before "complies".

Page 2, line 12, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 2, after line 12, insert the following:

(C) if the project was in compliance with
applicable base flood elevation standards in
place at the time that construction on such
project was initiated.

Page 2, line 15, insert "or disaster recovery program" before "shall be responsible".

Page 3, line 2, after "program" insert "or disaster recovery program".

Page 3, line 6, after "program" insert "or disaster recovery program".

\times